Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 30th November 2024

Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1473$Leighton Curphey Manx Harriers 7:35 24 346Maxx Singleton Hyndburn Ac 9:38
2 936Ben Essex-Crosby Horwich R M | Harriers 7:48 25 988Jasper Doran Leigh Harriers & Ac 9:46
3 431Alexander Ball Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:.03 26 1441Ezra Nuttall-Andoh Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 9:47
4 313Harry Lowde Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 809 27 12110liver Vernon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:51
5 177Harry Sutcliffe Burnley Ac 8:19 28 1217Leo Collins Bury Athletic Club 9:52
6 1436Luca Crawshaw Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 8:21 29 14400akley Todd Trawden Athletic Club 9:53
7 1427$Freddie McDermott Liverpool Harriers & Ac 823 30 347Theo Singleton Hyndburn Ac 10:06
8 1425%Alex Bailey-Hall Liverpool Harriers & Ac 827 31 859Harry Sample Bury Athletic Club 10:.07
9 437 Archie Pilling Rossendale Harriers & Ac 830 32 989F McOnie-Lownsbrough Leigh Harriers & Ac 10:18
10 438Aro Rennicks Rossendale Harriers & Ac 845 33 755James Dodd Bolton United Harriers & Ac 10:26
11  199William Wiggans Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 847 34 4320tis Barrett Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:30
12 938Louis Yates Horwich R M | Harriers 848 35 310Eli Heys Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 10:34
13 193Charlie Benson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 851 36 303Ahmed Harris Banks Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 10:48
14 861Max Worsley Bury Athletic Club 859 37 309Toby Ellis Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 10:52
15 308Henry Driver Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 9:00 38 1202Leo Poole Bolton United Harriers & Ac 11:03
16 305Matthew Bissett Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 9:.01 39 433Laith Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:09
17 304Henry Becze Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 9:06 40 758Harry Sims Bolton United Harriers & Ac 11:36
18 440Henry Wright Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:08 41 857Theo Overlunde Bury Athletic Club 12:55
19 439Elliott Sanderson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:10 42 759Charlie Walker Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:05
20 434Seb Hunt Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:12 43 1218Rowan Theakstone Bury Athletic Club 1351
21 1467Scott Cullen Bury Athletic Club 9:17 44 1052Benjamin Tighe Radcliffe Ac 14:59
22 195Benjamin Leap Chorley Athletic And Triathlon ~ 9:22 45 1053Clevon Wolfe Radcliffe Ac 17:17
23 860Hamish Simpson Bury Athletic Club 9:23
Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15 — 2 Alexander Ball 6 Archie Pilling 7 Arlo Rennicks

2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 20 — 3 Harry Lowde 5 Luca Crawshaw 12 Henry Driver

3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 37 — 8 WiliamWiggans 10 Charlie Benson 19 Benjamin Leap

4 Bury Athletic Club 49 — 11 Max Worsley 18 Scott Cullen 20 Hamish Simpson

5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 102 — 30 JamesDodd 35 LeoPoole 37 Harry Sims

Under 11 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 990Savannah O’Hanlon Leigh Harriers & Ac 2545 23 4440phelia Hartigan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:01
2 872Isla Taylor Bury Athletic Club 25:59 24 1443Ellie Hester Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:02
3 442Elsie Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:07 25 178Maisie Hall Burnley Ac 28:04
4 869 Niamh Murray Bury Athletic Club 26:08 26 762Rosie Prendergast Bolton United Harriers & Ac 28:06
5 1426$Poppy Baker Liverpool Harriers & Ac 26:16 27 863Jasmine Brisbane Bury Athletic Club 28:07
6  448Amalee Morton Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:30 28 705Hattie Norris Bolton Triathlon Club 28:11
7 201Amelia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 26:33 29 867Honey Long Bury Athletic Club 28:15
8 200Cora Alton Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 26:42 30 372Thea Pearce Hyndburn Ac 28:19
9 865Mylah Collier Bury Athletic Club 26:43 31 318Stephanie MclLean Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 28:19
10 706Chloe Thorpe Bolton Triathlon Club 26:56 32 86Scarlett Hamil Blackburn Harriers & Ac 28:24
11 84Sophie Douglas Blackburn Harriers & Ac 26:57 33 449Arabella Shepherd Rossendale Harriers & Ac 2851
12 202Iris Thomson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 27:00 34 1410Rosie Horridge Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:59
13 106Jenna McKinlay Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27:04 35 179Maya Marshall Burnley Ac 29:28
14 864Myla Bryan Bury Athletic Club 27:.06 36 868Evelyn McDonald Bury Athletic Club 29:54
15 1442Imogen Meakin Horwich R M | Harriers 27:17 37 1408Indie Curzon Radcliffe Ac 30:06
16 870Violette Overlunde Bury Athletic Club 27:21 38 939Jennifer Irving Horwich R M | Harriers 30:20
17 704Nina Boodhun Bolton Triathlon Club 27:30 39 82Scarlett Cothliff Blackburn Harriers & Ac 30:34
18 776Bethan Mason Bolton United Harriers & Ac 27:34 40 862Maya Akram Bury Athletic Club 30:44
19 441Annie Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27:47 41 447Georgia Marsden Rossendale Harriers & Ac 30:46
20  81Pippa Blackburn Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27:49 42 557C Coulton Trawden Athletic Club 31:15
21 871S Straffon-Finch Bury Athletic Club 27:51 43 1056Skyler Parry Radcliffe Ac 3121
22 1445Sophie Mangham Rossendale Harriers & Ac 2755 44 1054Poppy Aiken Radcliffe Ac 34:56

Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club 14 — 2 IslaTaylor 4 Niamh Murray 8 Mylah Collier

2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 24 — 6 AmeliaPendlebury 7 Cora Alton 11 Iris Thomson

3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26 — 3 Elsie Duffy 5 Amalee Morton 18 Annie Cunliffe
4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 41 — 10 Sophie Douglas 12 Jenna McKinlay 19 PippaBlackburn
5 Bolton Triathlon Club 52 — 9 Chloe Thorpe 16 Nina Boodhun 27 Hattie Norris

6 Radcliffe Ac 121 — 36 Indie Curzon 42 Skyler Parry 43 Poppy Aiken
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Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 30th November 2024
Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name

O©CO~NOURMWNE

ORNWNE

991 Oscar Davies
874Ethan Statham
451 Charlie Dobson

1420%Jasper Hall
559Jack Mitchell
970liver North
772Rohan Woodbridge
324 Alex Smialek

457 Harry Walker

204 William Jenner
321Ethan Carson

454 Archie Little
93Theo Addy

771 Matthew Wood
95Ryker Hanson

707 Nathaniel Obertelli
452 Arthur Grenfell

1220Chester Theakstone

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Pos Num Name
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943Kitty Crossland
351Eva Pearce
210Ava Winstanley
995Bee Metcalfe
4631Ivy Pilkington
1423%Saraya Plenderleith
562Mione Todd

207 Georgina Benson
181Robyn Hall
1203Heidi Wilkinson
462Thea Newton
460Isabelle Fenn
380Gwyneth Rothwell
997Rae Vaughan
1140Lily Hirst
327Molly Jackson
1444Rose Blaney

464 Carys Sanderson

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Club

Time

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

22 —
31 —
39 —
41 —
48 —

3 Charlie Dobson
5 Oliver North

1 Oscar Davies
7 Alex Smialek

10:21
10:25
10:44
10:50
10:51
11:00
11:08
11:18
11:22
11:25
11:30
11:36
11:39
11:42
11:48
11:50
11:52
12:24

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

8 Harry Walker
12 Theo Addy
18 RobertHamilton
10 Ethan Carson
6 Rohan Woodbridge 13 Matthew Wood

379Robert Hamilton
942Matthew Macdonald

10010isin Doran

453Joe Holt
708Harry Patterson
455Cole Marsden

14343%Charlie Peters

320Kaden Anderton
992B McOnie-Lownsbrough

1409Cole Dempsey

2030liver Holden
456Robin Vidler
763George Boaler-Swift
378Alfie Bradbury
766Austin Hursahye
769Austin Thornber
450Corey Budd

11 Archie Little

14 Ryker Hanson

20 Oisin Doran

24 Kaden Anderton

29 George Boaler-Swift

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Settle Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Under 13 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Time

Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Hyndburn Ac

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Burnley Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Under 13 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

26 —
29 —
46 —
56 —
76 —

5 vy Pilkington
4 Bee Metcalfe
9 HeidiWilkinson
15 Molly Jackson
16 Rose Blaney

11:10
11:16
11:21
11:35
11:44
11:49
12:03
12:11
12:12
12:16
12:29
12:32
12:46
12:50
12:51
12:55
13:17
13:22

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

10 Thea Newton

878Kathryn Wolstenholme
877Ella Straffon-Finch
326Maisie Ellis

330Freya Thomas
182Isabella Williams
104Esme Krige
107Hannah Moore
778Marisa Ratchford

1219Darcie Collins

459Maia Earnshaw
458Leah Bury

328Lexie McLean
325Sophia Cicconi
560Grace Fort

875Lois Green

994 Dorothy Crombleholme
572Jessica Mahadevan
777Daisy Neary

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnley Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac

11 Isabelle Fenn

12 Gwyneth Rothwell 13 Rae Vaughan
18 Kathryn Wolstenholme 19 Ella Straffon-Finch

20 MaisieEllis

21 Freya Thomas

25 Marisa Ratchford 35 Daisy Neary
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12:25
12:29
12:33
12:38
12:49
12:51
13:09
13:45
13:47
14.07
14:38
14:47
15:.01
15:24
16:38
16:48
21:25

13:23
13:25
13:33
13:33
13:49
13:52
13:57
13:59
14:06
14:19
14:25
14:28
15:12
15:26
15:45
16:13
16:23
16:33
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Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 30th November 2024

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 469Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16:56 12 879Daniel Taylor Bury Athletic Club
2 946Harry Yates Horwich R M | Harriers 17:56 13 1004Henri Mannion Leigh Harriers & Ac
3 466 Thomas Black Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:07 14 468Sebastian Morris Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 115Theo Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18:15 15 783Austin Farrow Bolton United Harriers & Ac
5  214Harry Walkden Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 18:44 16 467Jacob Milnes Rossendale Harriers & Ac
6 1401Benedict XRaby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 18:54 17 10580Oliver Swan Radcliffe Ac
7 1141Ben Hadfield Rochdale Harriers & Ac 19:23 18 781Harry Boaler-Swift Bolton United Harriers & Ac
8  3330scar Clayton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 20.08 19 332Leo Chatburn Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
9  110Liam Bennison Blackburn Harriers & Ac 20:13 20 3340wen Siguenza Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
10 709Kaidan Wheatley Bolton Triathlon Club 21:.02 21 336Hussain Webster Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
11 1412Toby Steel Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21:26
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15 — 1 Francis Vidler 3 Thomas Black 11 Toby Steel
2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 47 — 8 Oscar Clayton 19 Leo Chatburn 20 Owen Siguenza

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 472Ruby Cleaver Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:27 11 1142Lottie Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & Ac
2 471 Alice Carr Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:14 12 337Avalina Cicconi Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
3 223 Millie Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 20:47 13 220Georgia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
4 222lIsobel Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 20:49 14 883Agatha Wragg Bury Athletic Club
5 473Lyla Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21:06 15 1447Coco-Lily Honor Bury Athletic Club
6 122Lyra Krige Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:08 16 949Amelia Shan Horwich R M | Harriers
7  221Maisie Preston Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 21:50 17  947Rebecca Essex-Crosby Horwich R M | Harriers
8 711Ruby Pilling Bolton Triathlon Club 21:59 18 474Louise Lusty Rossendale Harriers & Ac
9 219Eleanor Jenner Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 22:01 19 788Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac
10 787Elise Hodgkinson Bolton United Harriers & Ac 22:11
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8 — 1 Ruby Cleaver 2 Alice Carr 5 Lyla Duffy
2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 14 — 3 MilieReid 4 |sobel Reid 7 Maisie Preston
Race 6 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 734Nathaniel Knowles Bolton United Harriers & Ac 21:30 9 568Charlie Reeder Trawden Athletic Club
2 793Marcus Valentine Bolton United Harriers & Ac 21:40 10 476James Boyd Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 224Max Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 21:53 11 1204Taylor Warburton Bury Athletic Club
4  369Peter Sagar-Moss Hyndburn Ac 23:05 12 567Max Burke Trawden Athletic Club
5 383Lucas Gregory Leigh Harriers & Ac 23:17 13 480Archie Ogretmen Rossendale Harriers & Ac
6 1419%Alfie Hall Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 23:35 14 482Laurence Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac
7 483 Alfie Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:27 15 782Ethan Dolan-Draper Bolton United Harriers & Ac
8 481Theo Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:32 16 341Devon Siguenza Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

17 792Dan Harrison Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 17 — 1 Nathaniel Knowles 2 Marcus Valentine 14 Ethan Dolan-Draper
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 22 — 6 Alfie Walker 7 Theo Ormrod 9 James Boyd
Race 6 - U17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 485Matilda Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:45
2 487Isla McNally Rossendale Harriers & Ac 29:39
3 486 Xara Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac 30:18
4 794Evie Bowden Bolton United Harriers & Ac 33:19
5 1111Emily Nicholls Ribble Valley Runners 33:35
6 796 Jessica Swales Bolton United Harriers & Ac 44:33
Race 6 - U17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 6 — 1 Matilda Duffy 2 IslaMcNally 3 Xara Lewis
Race 6 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1214Alice Tucker L20 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 29:27
2 955Emma Bradley L20 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 30:46
3 799Hannah Swales L20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 37:29
Race 6 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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21:35
22:01
22:42
23:13
24:28
25:53
26:03
26:34
27:03
28:07

23:26
23:57
24:13
24:36
25:26
26:15
26:15
26:47
30:38

25:.04
25:22
25:24
25:57
26:41
27:19
27:53
28:44
28:48
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

OCONOUMAWNE

1431$Emma McColm
1424$Amy Kelland
681 Victoria Peel

854 Abigail Warburton
851 Rachel Marshall
930Lindsey Brindle
420Hannah Jarvis
842Alia Braithwaite
1448Rose Johnson
1446Joanne Nelson
846 Harriet Griffiths
422 Sarah Longshaw
932 Stephanie McKee
288Kim Kennedy
699Paula Pilling

636 Catherine Derbyshire L45

844 Natalie Cusack
1091Kate Griffiths
987 Katie Sanderson
1137 Juliet Smith
280Alison Dugdale
1214Alice Tucker
281Lisa Ellis

855Susan Wheeldon-GorstL50

812 Verity Harrison
419Maddy XHopkinson
955Emma Bradley
276Susan Burns
813Gwen Kinloch
291Kirstie Millar
1135Molly Howell
903Diane Dudgeon
852Beverley McAuley
810Lyndsay Darbyshire
1133Susie Hirst
416Claire Dobson
549Julie Townson
1101Joanne Motley
298Michelle Sumner
811Anne Ferguson
1130Danielle Dignan
1422$Julie Hall
637Katharine Gregson
296Julia Rushton
639Mel Holland
935Mary White
415Hena Corbishley

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers

L
L
L
L
L45
L40
L35
L35
L35
L50
L
L
L
L40
L45

el
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L35
L45
L45
L45
L55
L20
L40

L45
L40
L20
L65
L60
L35
L

L50
L40
L55
L50
L40
L60
L40
L40
L65
L

L45 8
L45 9
L60 3
L40 9
L70 1
L4010

w
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Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners

Accrington Road Runners

Trawden Athletic Club

10 Radcliffe Ac
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Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 30th November 2024

Preston Harriers

Border Harriers & Ac
Barlick Fell Runners

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club

Ribble Valley Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc

Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time
22:38
24:02
24:44
24:55
25:00
25:03
25:26
26:00
26:28
26:52
26:56
27:23
27:25
27:38
27:56
28:21
28:27
28:34
28:50
28:52
29:24
29:27
30:07
30:30
30:31
30:35
30:46
30:49
30:50
30:54
31.07
31:19
31:23
31:29
31:37
31:51
31:58
32:.02
32:03
32:08
32:23
32:28
32:35
32:38
32:57
33:29
33:32

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

532Samantha Barnes
847Fran James
418Karen Goldswain
1027Melanie Jones
283Rachel Gilmore
849Afroditi Kalambouka
698Elaine Holmes
1094 Cathy Holmes
1044Karen Doherty
1043Kathryn Davies
809Kathryn Baron
1439Sarah Pilkington

L4510
L35
L60
L50
L50
L55
L50
L55
L50
L60
L55
L4011

QUIOR~NWOO GO~

1087 Stephanie BoothmanlL4012

540Louane Frances

L4511

Race 6 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Club

Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Prestwich AC
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden Athletic Club

750Cassandra HodgkinsonL451 2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

1099Gail Lumsden
285Helen Harrison
694Liz Dawson
799Hannah Swales
301Katy Thompson
1416%$Gail Bamber
300Sarah Thomas
533Helen Beech
278Samantha Clayton
1050Lucie Tighe
1048Louise Shield
1131Louise Eadsforth
427Eileen Wadsworth
547Louise Preston
642Pamela McCullagh
287Clare Jackson
279Carol Clegg
1106Karen Seed
909Heather Turner
531Liz Allison
1093Louise Harrop
1103Courtney Prestage
1152Sheila Shackleton
1105Rachel Rodgers
1041Laura Aiken
1418%Laura Moores
905Sarah Marsden
543L Hawthornthwaite
537Julie Carman
984 Debbie Copper
1100Adele Mauback

Race 6 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

18 — 2 Abigail Warburton
60 — 4 Lindsey Brindle
73 — 5 Hannah Jarvis
78 — 12 Kim Kennedy
119 — 18 JulietSmith

120 — 23 Verity Harrison
161 — 16 Kate Giriffiths
169 —

204 — 35 Julie Townson
244 — 53 Karen Doherty

3 Rachel Marshall
11 Stephanie McKee 20 Alice Tucker

L50 9
L55 6
L60 6
L20 3
L70 2
L5010
L35 7
L4013
L35 8
L35 9
L4513
L55 7
L65 3
L4514
L4515
L4014
L4015
L4016
L 81
L60 7
L55 8
L 84
L65 4
L3510
L3511
L3512
L4516
L4517
L65 5
L4017
L4518

6 Alia Braithwaite

Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Trawden Athletic Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Blackburn Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners

7 Rose Johnson
25 EmmaBradley

10 Sarah Longshaw 24 Maddy XHopkinson34 Claire Dobson

19 Alison Dugdale
29 Molly Howell

27 Gwen Kinloch
36 Joanne Motley
14 Catherine Derbyshire40 Katharine Gregson 42 MelHolland

21 LisaEllis

33 Susie Hirst
32 Lyndsay Darbyshire38
52 CathyHolmes

26 Susan Burns
39 Danielle Dignan

45 Samantha Barnes 58 Louane Frances 66 Helen Beech

54 Kathryn Davies

68 Lucie Tighe

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

69 Louise Shield

Sport

Soft

33:34
33:46
34:.01
34:02
34:07
34:37
34:39
34:57
35:02
35:11
35:34
35:38
35:42
36:47
36:54
37:03
37:13
37:20
37:29
37:36
37:.37
37:43
37:44
37:51
37:56
38:23
38:39
39:00
39:14
39:15
40:13
40:34
40:38
41:12
41:29
41:45
42:04
42:21
43:18
43:54
43:58
44:08
45:58
46:55
49:08

Anne Ferguson
57 Stephanie Boothman
73 PamelaMcCullagh
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 851Rachel Marshall L45 1 Bury Athletic Club

2 930Lindsey Brindle L40 1 Horwich R M | Harriers

3 420Hannah Jarvis L35 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 842Alia Braithwaite L35 2 Bury Athletic Club

5 1448Rose Johnson L35 3 Bury Athletic Club

6 1446Joanne Nelson L50 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
7 288Kim Kennedy L40 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
8 699Paula Pilling L45 2 Bolton Triathlon Club

9 636 Catherine Derbyshire L45 3 Accrington Road Runners
10 844Natalie Cusack L35 4 Bury Athletic Club

11 1091Kate Griffiths L45 4 Ribble Valley Runners
12 987Katie Sanderson L45 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac

13 1137Juliet Smith L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
14 280Alison Dugdale L55 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
15 281lLisa Ellis L40 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
16 855Susan Wheeldon-GorstL502 Bury Athletic Club

17 812Verity Harrison L45 7 Burnden Road Runners
18 419Maddy XHopkinson L40 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
19 276Susan Burns L65 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
20 813Gwen Kinloch L60 1 Burnden Road Runners
21 291Kirstie Millar L35 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
22 903Diane Dudgeon L50 3 Darwen Dashers Rc

23 852Beverley McAuley L40 5 Bury Athletic Club

24 810Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 2 Burnden Road Runners
25 1133Susie Hirst L50 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
26 416Claire Dobson L40 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
27 549Julie Townson L60 2 Trawden Athletic Club
28 1101Joanne Motley L40 7 Ribble Valley Runners
29 298Michelle Sumner L40 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
30 811Anne Ferguson L65 2 Burnden Road Runners
31 1422%Julie Hall L45 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
32 637Katharine Gregson L45 9 Accrington Road Runners
33 296Julia Rushton L60 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
34 639Mel Holland L40 9 Accrington Road Runners
35 935Mary White L70 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
36 415Hena Corbishley L4010 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
37 532Samantha Barnes L4510 Trawden Athletic Club
38 847Fran James L35 6 Bury Athletic Club

39 418Karen Goldswain L60 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
40 1027Melanie Jones L50 5 Prestwich AC

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

8 Bolton Triathlon Club

9 Trawden Athletic Club

10 Radcliffe Ac

~N~ooabhwNR

Pos Num Name

1406 Raymond Banks
490John Carman
1112lan Holloway
172John Edwards
802Anthony Fulop

V70
V70
V70
V70
V60

A WNPE

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 30th November 2024
Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Time
25:00
25:03
25:26
26:00
26:28
26:52
27:38
27:56
28:21
28:27
28:34
28:50
28:52
29:24
30:07
30:30
30:31
30:35
30:49
30:50
30:54
31:19
31:23
31:29
31:37
3151
31.58
32.02
32.03
32:08
32:28
32:35
32:38
32:57
33:29
33:32
33:34
33:46
34.01
34.02

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

283Rachel Gilmore L50 6
849Afroditi Kalambouka L55 3
698Elaine Holmes L50 7
1094 Cathy Holmes L55 4
1044Karen Doherty L50 8
1043Kathryn Davies L60 5
809Kathryn Baron L55 5
1439Sarah Pilkington L4011

1087 Stephanie BoothmanL4012
540Louane Frances L4511

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden Athletic Club

750Cassandra HodgkinsonL451 2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

1099Gail Lumsden
285Helen Harrison
694Liz Dawson
301Katy Thompson
1416%$Gail Bamber
300Sarah Thomas
533Helen Beech
278Samantha Clayton
1050Lucie Tighe
1048Louise Shield
1131Louise Eadsforth
427Eileen Wadsworth
547Louise Preston
642Pamela McCullagh
287Clare Jackson
279Carol Clegg
1106Karen Seed
531Liz Allison
1093Louise Harrop
1152Sheila Shackleton
1105Rachel Rodgers
1041Laura Aiken
1418%Laura Moores
905Sarah Marsden
543L Hawthornthwaite
537Julie Carman

984 Debbie Copper
1100Adele Mauback

L50 9
L55 6
L60 6
L70 2
L5010
L35 7
L4013
L35 8
L35 9
L4513
L55 7
L65 3
L4514
L4515
L4014
L4015
L4016
L60 7
L55 8
L65 4
L3510
L3511
L3512
L4516
L4517
L65 5
L4017
L4518

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

10 — 1 RachelMarshall
36 — 7 KimKennedy
47 — 3 Hannah Jarvis
61 — 17 Verity Harrison
73 —

82 — 11 Kate Griffiths
98 — 13 JulietSmith
103 — 8 PaulaPilling
112 — 27 Julie Townson
147 — 44 Karen Doherty

4 Alia Braithwaite 5
14 Alison Dugdale 15

LisaEllis

Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Blackburn Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners

Rose Johnson

18 Maddy XHopkinson 26 Claire Dobson

20 Gwen Kinloch
9 Catherine Derbyshire31 Katharine Gregson 33
28 Joanne Motley
25 Susie Hirst

42 ElaineHolmes

36 Samantha Barnes
45 Kathryn Davies

24

60
53
49
58

Lyndsay Darbyshire
Mel Holland

43 CathyHolmes
Louise Eadsforth
Liz Dawson
Louane Frances
Lucie Tighe

Race 6 - Vet70 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

1 Barlick Fell Runners

2 Trawden Athletic Club
3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
4 Burnley Ac

1 Burnden Road Runners

Time
31:48
35.04
37:19
49:48
50:55

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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34.07
34:37
34:39
34:57
35:02
35:11
35:34
35:38
35:42
36:47
36:54
37:03
37:13
37:20
37:36
37:.37
37:43
37:44
37:51
37:56
38:23
38:39
39:00
39:14
39:15
40:13
40:34
40:38
41:29
41:45
42:21
43:18
43:54
43:58
44:08
45:58
46:55
49:08
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 390Grant Cunliffe

2 918Luke Foley

3 820Benjamin Coop

4  1432%Robert Hope V50 1
5 401 Joseph Johnston

6 403Benjamin Kirkman

7 488William Curry u20 1
8 1437Joseph Ormrod u20 2
9 412 Robert Webb

10 1435$Harry Peacoke

11 387Jonathan Cleaver V40 1
12 915Sam Fairhurst

13 24Stephen Hall V45 1
14 1021Paul Richardson

15 1411Charlie Parkinson

16 740Jason Scaife u20 3
17 388Michael Corbishley V40 2
18 826Luke Harreld

19 928James Titmuss V45 2
20 723Luke Edwards

21 605Glen Goodwin V55 1
22 838Declan Tattersall

23 1433%John Peters V45 3
24 980Adam Teece

25 502Frazer Durris V45 4
26 255David Motley V40 3
27 1449Joe Grisdale

28 389Stephen Corbishley

29 616Graham Morris V55 2
30 392lan Duffy V45 5
31 248Carl Helliwell V45 6
32 384Aaron Barker

33 896Andrew Smith V55 3
34 911Adrian Bramham V60 1
35 956Chris Benjamin

36 922Adam Macdonald V40 4
37 722Nicholas Cummings

38 719Callum Brooks

39 518Paul Needham V55 4
40 404 Stuart Lewis V45 7
41 1017Daniel Cottle V45 8
42 1451Martin Connolly

43 187Robert Walsh V50 2
44 239Scott Cunliffe V50 3
45 386Matthew Clawson

46 929Mark Walsh V55 5
47 1428%$Gareth Briggs V50 4
48 824Anthony Hallahan V40 5
49 238Ben Cook

50 821Matthew Finch

51 1452Joseph Hornsby

52 1147Daniel Taylor V45 9
53 1079Bartosz Rosinski

54 652Simon Ford V50 5
55 803Stephen Horsman V60 2
56 963Joel Denton

57 914Chris Essex-Crosby V4510
58 736Elliot Newsam

59 1455Jonny Lawlor

60 1454Michael Roden V40 6

NOTE

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

2 Horwich R M [ Harriers

3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

6 Accrington Road Runners

7 Leigh Harriers & Ac

8 Ribble Valley Runners

9 Trawden Athletic Club

10 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 30th November 2024
Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Pudsey & Bramley Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Prestwich AC

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club

Settle Harriers

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Prestwich AC
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners

Time
31:32
33:02
33:22
33:39
34:05
34:42
34:45
34:56
35:14
35:44
35:58
36:06
37:00
37:04
37:22
37:42
37:50
38:23
38:28
38:34
38:42
38:47
38:59
39:06
39:46
39:51
39:55
40:12
40:18
40:26
40:32
40:47
40:55
41:03
41:11
41:15
41:22
41:30
41:34
41:37
42:08
42:17
42:21
42:29
42:47
42:48
42:51
42:53
42:58
43.07
43:09
44:16
44:47
44:56
45:02
45:10
45:20
45:30
45:42
45:.47

61 801Paul Duke

62 231Gareth Berry

63 836Curtis Simpson
64 1075Craig Nicholls
65 891Richard Marsden
66 673Andrew Smith
67 653Neil Hughes

68 14213%Stuart Hall

69 497Chris Burfitt

70 693Richard Taylor
71 927Richard O'Reilly
72 235Carl Carey

73 188Paul Wareing
74 669John Mason

75 917Douglas Fleming
76 1417%Duncan Moores
77 T741Richard Scaife
78 630David Tomlinson
79 601Alex Birtwistle
80 1122Michael Jackson
81 611David Kenneford
82 978Gary Sanderson
83 1071Graham Jenkins

84
85
86
87
88
89
90

1074David Montague
1453Duncan Delaney
1120Neil Hirst
962Jason Denton
1450C Balderson
1128Mark Walker
1070lan Hydes

91 829Michael Hunter
92 625Darrin Robinson
93 1127Kurtis Vincent

94
95
96
97

837Michael Starrs
808William Thomas
1061 Dominic Clayton
1144Paul Brannigan
98 1033Mark Garner

99 805Gareth Lowe
1001125John Mayall

101 627Andrew Sharples
102 730Adam Hodgkinson
103 245Paul Hammerton
104 260David Siguenza
105 406Steve Melling
106 960Brian Copper
107 724Ato Erzan-Essien
108 1084Nicholas Wood
1091119Chris Gee

110 492David Barnes
111 687David Driver
1121121Craig Howell

113 1063 Christopher Donald
1141039Brennan Tighe
115 512Andrew Kenniford
116 517John McDonald
117 1118Neil Eaton

118 685Stuart Carter
119 925Jason Middleton
120 615Liam Moden
121 689Tom Mitchell
122 520Paul Roberts

Senior — TEAM RESULTS
: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

31— 1 GrantCunliffe 4 JosephJohnston
136 — 2 LukeFoley 10 SamFairhurst
176 — 3 Benjamin Coop 16 LukeHarreld
179 — 14 JasonScaife 18 LukeEdwards
234 — 23 DavidMotley 28 Carl Helliwell
351 — 19 GlenGoodwin 26 GrahamMorris
362 — 21 AdamTeece 32 ChrisBenjamin
404 — 49 BartoszRosinski 56 MichaelRoden
445 — 22 FrazerDuris 36 PaulNeedham
473 — 55 JonnyLawlor 74 Michael Jackson

5 BenjaminKirkman 6 William Curry

17 JamesTitmuss 31 Adrian Bramham
20 DeclanTattersall 44 AnthonyHallahan
24 JoeGrisdale 34 Nicholas Cummings
39 MartinConnolly 41 ScottCunliffe

72 David Tomlinson 73 AlexBirtwistle

52 JoelDenton 76 GarySanderson
60 CraigNicholls 77 GrahamJenkins
64 ChrisBurfitt 104 DavidBarnes

80 Neil Hirst 83 MarkWalker

V4511
V50 6

V4512
V40 7
V60 3
V4513
V4514
V50
V55
V55
V50
V60
V50
V65

PORMO~NON

V5010
V60 5

V40 8
V5011
V4515
V5012
V60 6
V60 7
V55 8
V5013
V60 8
V55 9

V4516
V5510

V5014
V65 2
V4517
V60 9
V5015
V40 9
V6010

V4518
V4010
V5511
V65 3
V4519
V5512
V5016
V4520
V6011
V6012
V5513
V5514
V5017
V5018
V6013
V6014
V65 4
V5515
V5516
V6015
V5019

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Burnden Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Ribble Valley Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Barlick Fell Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Barlick Fell Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Ribble Valley Runners

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton Triathlon Club
Trawden Athletic Club

45:56
45:57
45:59
46:19
46:20
46:35
46:37
46:45
46:46
46:54
46:55
46:59
47:19
47:28
4747
47:48
47:49
47:55
49:15
49:36
49:46
49:54
49:59
50:16
50:44
51:03
51:27
51:34
51:36
51:40
51:59
52:18
52:30
52:40
52:43
53:19
54:15
54:35
54:39
54:41
54:51
55:15
55:56
56:05
56:23
56:26
56:27
56:37
57:20
58:23
58:59
59:03
1:01:15
1:01:24
1:02:13
1:02:36
1:03:16
1:03:25
1:03:54
1:04:54
1:05:50
1:09:16

7 JosephOrmrod 8 RobertWebb
33 AdamMacdonald 43 MarkWalsh

46 Matthew Finch 47 JosephHomsby
35 CallumBrooks 54 ElliotNewsam
45 BenCook 58 GarethBerry
75 DavidKenneford 86 DarrinRobinson
81 JasonDenton 100 Brian Copper
78 DavidMontague 84 lanHydes
109 AndrewKenniford 110 JohnMcDonald
87 Kurtis Vincent 94 JohnMayall

Sy


mailto:graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 30th November 2024
Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

44 630David Tomlinson V60 5
45 1122Michael Jackson V40 8
46 611David Kenneford V5011
47 978Gary Sanderson V4515
48 1071Graham Jenkins V5012

49
50

1074David Montague
1453Duncan Delaney

V60 6
V60 7

51 1120Neil Hirst V55 8
52 962Jason Denton V5013
53 1450C Balderson V60 8
54 1128Mark Walker V55 9
55 829Michael Hunter V4516
56 625Darrin Robinson V5510
57 837Michael Starrs V5014
58 808William Thomas V65 2
59 1061Dominic Clayton V4517
60 1144Paul Brannigan V60 9
61 1033Mark Garner V5015
62 805Gareth Lowe V40 9
63 1125John Mayall V6010

64 730Adam Hodgkinson V4518
65 245Paul Hammerton V4010
66 260David Siguenza V5511
67 406Steve Melling V65 3
68 960Brian Copper V4519
69 724Ato Erzan-Essien V5512
70 1084Nicholas Wood V5016
71 1119Chris Gee V4520
72 492David Barnes V6011
73 687David Driver V6012
74 1121Craig Howell V5513

75 1063Christopher Donald V5514
76 1039Brennan Tighe V5017
77 512Andrew Kenniford V5018
78 517John McDonald V6013
79 1118Neil Eaton V6014
80 685Stuart Carter V65 4
81 925Jason Middleton V5515
82 615Liam Moden V5516
83 689Tom Mitchell V6015
84 520Paul Roberts V5019

Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Accrington Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Ribble Valley Runners

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton Triathlon Club
Trawden Athletic Club

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1432$Robert Hope V50 1 Pudsey & Bramley Ac 33:39
2 387Jonathan Cleaver V40 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 35:58
3 24 Stephen Hall V45 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 37:00
4 388Michael Corbishley V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 37:50
5 928James Titmuss V45 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 38:28
6 605Glen Goodwin V55 1 Accrington Road Runners 38:42
7 1433%John Peters V45 3 Settle Harriers 38:59
8 502Frazer Durris V45 4 Trawden Athletic Club 39:46
9 255David Motley V40 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 39:51
10 616Graham Morris V55 2 Accrington Road Runners 40:18
11 392lan Duffy V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:26
12 248Carl Helliwell V45 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 40:32
13 896Andrew Smith V55 3 Darwen Dashers Rc 40:55
14 911Adrian Bramham V60 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:03
15 922Adam Macdonald V40 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:15
16 518Paul Needham V55 4 Trawden Athletic Club 41:34
17 404Stuart Lewis V45 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 41:37
18 1017Daniel Cottle V45 8 Prestwich AC 42:08
19 187Robert Walsh V50 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 42:21
20 239Scott Cunliffe V50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:29
21 929Mark Walsh V55 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 42:48
22 1428%Gareth Briggs V50 4 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 42:51
23 824Anthony Hallahan V40 5 Bury Athletic Club 42:53
24 1147Daniel Taylor V45 9 Todmorden Harriers 44:16
25 652Simon Ford V50 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR 44:56
26 803Stephen Horsman V60 2 Burnden Road Runners 45:02
27 914Chris Essex-Crosby V4510 Horwich R M | Harriers 45:20
28 1454Michael Roden V40 6 Ribble Valley Runners 45:47
29 801Paul Duke V4511 Burnden Road Runners 45:56
30 231Gareth Berry V50 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 45:57
31 1075Craig Nicholls V4512 Ribble Valley Runners 46:19
32 891Richard Marsden V40 7 Darwen Dashers Rc 46:20
33 673Andrew Smith V60 3 Barlick Fell Runners 46:35
34 653Neil Hughes V4513 Astley & Tyldesley RR 46:37
35 1421$Stuart Hall V4514 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 46:45
36 497Chris Burfitt V50 7 Trawden Athletic Club 46:46
37 693Richard Taylor V55 6 Bolton Triathlon Club 46:54
38 927Richard O'Reilly V55 7 Horwich R M | Harriers 46:55
39 235Carl Carey V50 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 46:59
40 188Paul Wareing V60 4 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 47:19
41 669John Mason V50 9 Barlick Fell Runners 47:28
42 917Douglas Fleming V65 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 4747
43 741Richard Scaife V5010 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 47:49
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28 1 Jonathan Cleaver

2 Horwich R M | Harriers 48 4 James Titmuss

3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 62 7 David Motley

4 Accrington Road Runners 95 5 Glen Goodwin

5 Trawden Athletic Club 120 6 Frazer Durris

6 Ribble Valley Runners 142 25 Michael Roden

7 Burnden Road Runners 161 23 Stephen Horsman

8 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 197 41 Michael Jackson

9 Bolton Triathlon Club 257 33 Richard Taylor

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

3 Michael Corbishley
12 Adrian Bramham
10 Carl Helliwell

8 Graham Morris
14 PaulNeedham
28 Craig Nicholls
26 PaulDuke
47 NeilHirst
69 David Driver

9 lan Duffy

13 Adam Macdonald
18 Scott Cunliffe
40 David Tomlinson
32 Chris Burfitt
44 Graham Jenkins
54 William Thomas
50 MarkWalker
76 Stuart Carter

Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Time

15 Stuart Lewis

19 Mark Walsh

27 Gareth Berry
42 David Kenneford
68 David Barnes
45 David Montague
58 Gareth Lowe
59 John Mayall

79 Tom Mitchell

1 488William Curry
2 1437Joseph Ormrod
3 740Jason Scaife

U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
U20 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
U20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

34:45
34:56
37:42

Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

No complete teams

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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47:55
49:36
49:46
49:54
49:59
50:16
50:44
51:03
51:27
51:34
51:36
51:59
52:18
52:40
52:43
53:19
54:15
54:35
54:39
54:41
55:15
55:56
56:05
56:23
56:26
56:27
56:37
57:20
58:23
58:59
59:03
1:01:15
1:01:24
1:02:13
1:02:36
1:03:16
1:03:25
1:03:54
1:04:54
1:05:50
1:09:16
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